STAS SERIES TAKE-APART
LIQUID AND SUCTION FILTER DRIERS
FEATURES
•	 Slotted cover/unique internal hardware for hassle-free installation
•	 Full flow fittings for low pressure drop
•	 Corrosion resistant epoxy powder paint finish
•	 Sturdy steel shells for long life
•	 Solid copper connections
•	 100 mesh outlet screen
The STAS is a replaceable core filter drier for use in large commercial air conditioning
and refrigeration systems. The STAS-CO is specifically designed for CO2 (R-744) systems.
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE - EXAMPLE:  STAS CO489T
SERIES DESIGN UNIT SIZE
CONNECTION
SIZE SYSTEM SERVICE
SEQUENTIAL
IDENTIFIER CUSTOMER SPECIAL PACK TYPE
STAS CO 48 9 T VV
Steel Take-Apart Liquid
or Suction Filter Driers
CO = For use with R-744
(Omit for Standard Refrigerants)
In Cubic In. In 1/8" Increments T = Liquid Line Service
SV = Suction Line Service
Blank Thru -99 G = Customer Special
(Omit for Standard)
B1 = Bulk Pack
(Omit for Individual Pack)
SPECIFICATIONS
Filtration...............................................................................................40 microns with core
Maximum Working Pressure.................................................... SV version = 500 psig (35 bar)
..................................................................................................T version = 680 psig (47 bar)
UL/CUL File Number.................................................................................................. SA7175
Canadian CRN................................................................................0E21971.513467890YTN
STAS 9617T
FILTER DRIERS	 TAKE-APART STEEL
LIQUID AND SUCTION LINE 	 STAS SERIES
STAS SERIES LIQUID AND SUCTION LINE FILTER DRIERS
(STAS uses 48 cubic in. Cores and shipped without filter or filter drier cores. See filter drier cores and filters section)
UNIT SIZE
(CUBIC INCHES)
INLET X OUTLET
CONNECTION SIZE ACCESS TYPE
NUMBER OF
48 IN. CORES MODEL NUMBER ITEM NUMBER
48 5/8" X 5/8" ODF Tap Access 1 STAS 485T 053001
48 5/8" X 5/8" ODF Tap Access 1 STAS CO485T 066725
48 7/8" X 7/8" ODF Tap Access 1 STAS 487T 053003
48 7/8" X 7/8" ODF Tap Access 1 STAS CO487T 066726
48 1-1/8" X 1-1/8" ODF Tap Access 1 STAS 489T 053005
48 1-1/8" X 1-1/8" ODF Tap Access 1 STAS CO489T 066727
48 1-3/8" X 1-3/8" ODF Single 1 STAS 4811SV 053938
48 1-3/8" X 1-3/8" ODF Tap Access 1 STAS 4811T 053007
48 1-5/8" X 1-5/8" ODF Single 1 STAS 4813SV 053043
48 1-5/8" X 1-5/8" ODF Tap Access 1 STAS 4813T 053375
48 2-1/8" X 2-1/8" ODF Single 1 STAS 4817SV 053044
48 2-5/8" X 2-5/8" ODF Single 1 STAS 4821SV 053045
96 7/8" X 7/8" ODF Tap Access 2 STAS 967T 053010
96 1-1/8" X 1-1/8" ODF Tap Access 2 STAS 969T 053012
96 1-3/8" X 1-3/8" ODF Tap Access 2 STAS CO9611T 066729
96 1-3/8" X 1-3/8" ODF Tap Access 2 STAS 9611T 053014
96 1-1/8" X 1-1/8" ODF Tap Access 2 STAS CO969T 066728
R-4899_117_10.6.21
SV style includes stainless steel bolts and access valve
T style can be used for suction by removing pipe plug and installing x-11562-2
STAS SERIES PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTION
MODEL
NUMBER
ITEM
NUMBER
STAS Steel Liquid and Suction Line Filter Drier Cover Bolts (Stainless Steel - Suction Line service) X-25787-7 053121
STAS Felt Set 27394-1 060278
STAS Steel Liquid and Suction Line Filter Drier Gasket Set X-11983-1 027453
STAS Handle 26446-1 053812
STAS Steel Liquid and Suction Line Filter Drier Mounting Bracket X-28747-1 061715
STAS Spring 26439-1 060258
BTAS and STAS Suction Line Filter Drier Access Valve with Cap (V-Option) X-11562-2 037409
STAS Inlet Retainer 26447-1 053813